502743117 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2789713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T IPM Corp.	09/21/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Corp.	
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5732389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-582-7109

Email: narpatent@alcatel-lucent.com
Correspondent Name: DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 1: 600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 3B-212F

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KROON 5-10-US-NP (MTP)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. MURGIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Murgia/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CertificateOfMerger_AT&TIPMCorp-to-AT&TCorp_21Sep1995#page1.tif source=CertificateOfMerger_AT&TIPMCorp-to-AT&TCorp_21Sep1995#page2.tif source=CertificateOfMerger_AT&TIPMCorp-to-AT&TCorp_21Sep1995#page3.tif

PATENT 502743117 REEL: 032554 FRAME: 0993

CSC/PRENTICE-HALL NYC ID:

SEP 24 '95 10:45 No .017 P.06

\$950921000**58**

PH-32

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF.

AMET IPM CORP.

OTHE

ATST CORP.

(Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law)

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED SEP 2 1 1995
TAX S
BY: JAH
New York

ATTY 131 Morristown Road Basking Ridge, NJ 07920



950921000*54*0

PATENT

REEL: 027188 FRAME: 0964

REEL: 032554 FRAME: 0994

SEP 21'95 10:44 No. 017 P.04

6950921000**508**

CÉRTIFICATE OF MERGER

PH-32

AT&T IPM CORP. into AT&T CORP.

.. (Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified by the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation as follows:

FIRST: The board of directors of the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation has adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of merging the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation into said surviving corporation.

SECOND: The laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the corporation named feedle as the subsidiary corporation permit a merger of the kind certified herein.

TriRD: The name of the subsidiary corporation to be merged, which was organized under the laws of the State of Florida, on December 9, 1994, is AT&T IPM Corp.

No Application for Authority in the State of New York of said corporation to transact business as a foreign corporation therein was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation, the certificate of incorporation of which was filed by the department of state on March 1, 1885, is AT&T Corp. The name under which said corporation was formed is American Telephone and Telegraph Company.

PIFTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation, all of which are owned by the surviving corporation, as set forth in the plan of merger, are as follows:

Designation

Number

Common Shares

1,000

SIXTH: The marger of the subsidiary corporation into the surviving corporation has been authorized under the laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the subsidiary corporation.

PATENT

REEL: 027188 FEAME: 0965

REEL: 032554 FRAME: 0995

SEVENTH: The effective date of the merger herein comfiled, insolar as the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law govern such effective date, shall be the 21 day of September, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed this document carlie data serforth below and do affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and ure true and corroot.

AT&T Corp.

By: M.V. Wasa

Name: M. J. Wasser

Title: Vice President - Law and Secretary of the surviving corporation.

Name: P. M. Suzuki

Title: Assistant Secretary of surviving corporation

Dated: September 21, 1995

PATENT

REEL: 027128 FRAME: 0966 PATENT

REEL: 032554 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 10/26/2011

RECORDED: 03/28/2014